PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silex Projects Ltd.	07/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steadymed, Ltd.
Street Address:	2a Katzir Street
City:	Ramat-Gan
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10544167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5114-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Wozny

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017241 FRAME: 0431

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1.00 (one dollar U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

SILEX PROJECTS LTD.

a registered Israeli Corporation of 12 Menorah Street Givatayim 53489 **ISRAEL**

(hereinafter "Assignor")

hereby transfers to

STEADYMED, LTD.,

A registered Israeli corporation of 2a Katzir Street Ramat-Gan 52656 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee")

all rights in the PCT Application PCT/IL2004/000099 based upon Israeli Patent Application No. 154,243, entitled

"A DRUG DELIVERY INFUSION SYSTEM" together with the rights to all national and regional applications based thereon and to any and all Letters Patent in any country which may result from this PCTApplication.

SILEX PROJECTS LTD.

Date: 3.7.05

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

By:

KAHANA BIDEON C.E.O

Title:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 017241 FRAME 79432